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NEWS FROM ARQOUND THE LAKE

Mr. & Mrs. C. H. Geisel from Lake Worth, Florida are v151thg at the Bob Carpenter cottage.
Mr. Geisel is Neva Carpenter's brother. -

Dan Houlihan of Bluffton, Indiana was a weekend guest of Johrn Ball, Jr. Dan and John are
fraternity brothers at Ball State. Saturday they both went to another fraternity brother's
wedding, at which John was an usher and groomsman, After the reception fraternity brothers
Steve Thomas, Craig Strickler, and Mike McKenney all went skiing. They're looking forward
to coming back next summer. Miss Sandy Noel was also a weekend guest at the Ball's

Mrs. James Schroeder and son Mark, Mishawaka, were additional visitors at cottage #47 while
Fran Roddiger, Eric and Brian of St. Louis were staying with Grandpa and Grandma Olson last
week, Margi Snyder, Kokomo, with Debbie and Brent, spent two days while Fran and the boys
were here. It's so good to have the "Olson girls' and Karen together, even for a short while
again.

Les and Margaret Jensen and Kay and Bob Greenig enjoyed the company of Aunt and Uncle and
"cuz" Jim (the Aitchisons) from South Bend. Alsc '"cuz'" Wini and Jim Morris and chillun, who
have been stationed in Spain for two years. They will report in at Rantool Airforce Base in two
weeks for the next year's tour.

Cottage #365 entertained the visiting DeSutter family from Anderson last weekend.
Mr. & Mrs. Edgar Fry from Royal Center spent Thursday with Mr. & Mrs. C. Hillring. Mr.
& Mrs. Thomas Blair, Julie and Steve, and Mrs. Hillring's sister Mrs. Edith Blair from

Aurora, Illinois spent three days.

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS AND NOTICES

Don't forget the ANNUAL SUMMER DINNER at Camp Tannadoonah tonight beginning at 6:30 p. m.
and serving until 8:00 p. m. Every attempt is being made to locate a caller for the square dance,

The final Directors' meeting will be held on Saturday, September 2, 1972, at 10:00 a. m. at the
Yacht Club.

We understand that Birch Lake has now its answer to Bert Reynolds. Could make for a very
interesting center fold in the BARKER.,...... right men??? ? ? and ladiesi!!!!

CLASSIFIED ADS

FOR SALE: Dinette Set, 20" Caloric Gas Range, Twin Wash Tubs, 30 gal. gas hot water
heater, and one upholstered arm chair. Cottage #113 - The Nagys.

Cottage #354 - D. Cowen - is having a Miscellaneous - Garage Sale Monday & Tuesday, August
21 and 22, Come and get all the terrific bargains!titt 11111141

SAILING NEWS

The Diamond Lake Sunfish Regatta was held Saturday, August 12. Birch Lake Sailors were

Bill Carpenter, Tom Troeger, Kevin Kruggel, and Al Courtney. QOut of five trophies presented,
Birch Lake had TWO WINNERS., TOM TROEGER received a third place trophy and KEVIN
KRUGGEL a fourth place trophy. CONGRATULATIONS, BOYS!!!
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Number

9432

13835

17000

19724

18399

17805

SUNFISH SAILING RESULTS - AUGUST 13, 1§72

Season
Race #1 Race #2 Races
3 2 12
1 1 12
4 4 12
2 3 10
5 5 12
6 6 2

Number

20909
24252
21923
26161
29392
25165
25075

14766

First Race

10

11

12

13

14

Total
Pts.

18262

18189

17421

14523

15702

August 19, 1972

Season + Aug.
Bonus

1641

1635

1572

1552.3

1428

Second Race

DNS

DNS

11

10

12



PATRONIZE OUR ADVERTISERS

WAYSIDE BEAUTY SALON " If You Need Help --"CALL TOM"
Sears Street TOM'S GARAGE AND WELDING
Williamsville, Michigan

Phone: 476-2272

OPEN 8:00 a. m. to 9:00 p. m. DAILY
GASQLINE
MOTOR OQOIL
FUEL QIL
L P GAS
WHITE GAS
CIGARETTES
FIRST AID ITEMS -
POP - CANDY - BREAD C J
MILK _ ICE CREAM

PAULA SEAGER

Hours ~ 9:00 to 4:00

Phone: 476-2276

WE RuM A VERY

HICKCORY INN PONTIAC SIMPLE Bugin ESS

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTCR TRUCKS
UNIROYAL TIRES
JIM EIBSCHMAN PONTIAC, INC.
301 LincolnWay East
Mighawaka
255-4771
Open Monday thru Saturday 8:00 2. m. ~5:00 p. m,

RESTAURANT AND BAR
Jones, Michigan

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
Cass Ccunty's Qldest Bank

SERVICE OIL COC.

116 E. Broadway

Cassopelis, Michigan 604 Water Street
Branches in Edwardsburg & Adamsville Cassopolis, Michigan
49031
SPCRTSMEN'S CENTER Cass Co. Sheriff 455-2481
CF VANDALIA
Virginiz & Richard Delong Fire (Newburg-Porter) 120-244-5235
ILICENSE - LIVE BAIT
FISHING TACKLE Edwardsburg Ambulance
AMMUNITION Service 633-2195
Open Seven Days A Week
Monday thru Thursday - 5 a.m. ~ 9 p.m. Red Arrow Ambulance
Friday 5a.m. -10 p. m. Service, Inc. 2169-264-9693
Saturday 3a.m. -10 p.m.

Sunday 3a.m. - 6 p.m.




