

Birch Barker - Issue #10

NEWS FROM AROUND THE LAKE

Mr. & Mrs. C. H. Geisel from Lake Worth, Florida are visiting at the Bob Carpenter cottage. Mr. Geisel is Neva Carpenter's brother.

Dan Houlihan of Bluffton, Indiana was a weekend guest of John Ball, Jr. Dan and John are fraternity brothers at Ball State. Saturday they both went to another fraternity brother's wedding, at which John was an usher and groomsman. After the reception fraternity brothers Steve Thomas, Craig Strickler, and Mike McKenney all went skiing. They're looking forward to coming back next summer. Miss Sandy Noel was also a weekend guest at the Ball's.

Mrs. James Schroeder and son Mark, Mishawaka, were additional visitors at cottage #47 while Fran Roddiger, Eric and Brian of St. Louis were staying with Grandpa and Grandma Olson last week. Margi Snyder, Kokomo, with Debbie and Brent, spent two days while Fran and the boys were here. It's so good to have the "Olson girls" and Karen together, even for a short while again.

Les and Margaret Jensen and Kay and Bob Greenig enjoyed the company of Aunt and Uncle and "cuz" Jim (the Aitchisons) from South Bend. Also "cuz" Wini and Jim Morris and chillun, who have been stationed in Spain for two years. They will report in at Rantool Airforce Base in two weeks for the next year's tour.

Cottage #365 entertained the visiting DeSutter family from Anderson last weekend.

Mr. & Mrs. Edgar Fry from Royal Center spent Thursday with Mr. & Mrs. C. Hillring. Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Blair, Julie and Steve, and Mrs. Hillring's sister Mrs. Edith Blair from Aurora, Illinois spent three days.

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS AND NOTICES

Don't forget the ANNUAL SUMMER DINNER at Camp Tannadoonah tonight beginning at 6:30 p.m. and serving until 8:00 p.m. Every attempt is being made to locate a caller for the square dance, but.....

The final Directors' meeting will be held on Saturday, September 2, 1972, at 10:00 a.m. at the Yacht Club.

We understand that Birch Lake has now its answer to Bert Reynolds. Could make for a very interesting center fold in the BARKER.....right men????? and ladies!!!!!

Items for the next two Barkers should be in by NOON ON SUNDAY to cottage #140 ------DON'T FORGET!!!!!!

CLASSIFIED ADS

FOR SALE: Dinette Set, 20" Caloric Gas Range, Twin Wash Tubs, 30 gal. gas hot water heater, and one upholstered arm chair. Cottage #113 - The Nagys.

SAILING NEWS

The Diamond Lake Sunfish Regatta was held Saturday, August 12. Birch Lake Sailors were Bill Carpenter, Tom Troeger, Kevin Kruggel, and Al Courtney. Out of five trophies presented, Birch Lake had TWO WINNERS. TOM TROEGER received a third place trophy and KEVIN KRUGGEL a fourth place trophy. CONGRATULATIONS, BOYS!!! Birch Barker - Issue #10 Page 3

August 19, 1972

.

SNIPE SAILING RESULTS - AUGUST 13, 1972								
Skipper	Number	Race #1	Race #2	Season Races	Total Pts.	Season + Aug. Bonus		
E. Troeger	9432	3	2	12	18262	1641		
W. Milne	13835	1	1	12	18189	1635		
J. Howard	17000	4	4	12	17421	1572		
C. Speak	19724	2	3	10	14523	1552.3		
G. Varga	18399	5	5	12	15702	1428		
D. Cowen	17805	6	6	2				

SUNFISH SAILING RESULTS - AUGUST 13, 1972

Skipper	Number	First Race	Second Race
Cowen	20909	1	3
H. Haines		2	2
Kruggel	24252	3	4
Carpenter	21923	4	1
Buchell/Asire	26161	5	9
Doolittle	29392	6	6
King/Echols	25165	7	7
Tunnicliffe	25075	8	8
Kruggel	14766	9	5
Machalleck	130	10	D'NS
Troeger	14580	11	DNS
Courtney		12	11
C. Haines		13	10
	16039	14	12

PATRONIZE OUR ADVERTISERS

